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Community Unit School District 200 Account Elements 

Overview  

Financial administration requires that each transaction recorded in a school district be identified for 

administration and accounting purposes. The second set of identification numbers is by “location” and 

identifies the location the expense or revenue is attributed too. The third set of identification numbers is 

by “department” and identifies the school or district department the expense is attributed too. The 

“999” department code designates that a school is reimbursing the district using revenue they have 

collected to make the purchase.  

Example Account 

                      Department 

10.01.999.000.0000.2410.410     

Location 

Location Account Element Codes 

01 Emerson Elementary School 

02 Hawthorne Elementary School 

04 Johnson Elementary School 

05 Lincoln Elementary School 

06 Longfellow Elementary School 

07 Lowell Elementary School 

08 Madison Elementary School 

09 Pleasant Hill Elementary School 

10 Sandburg Elementary School 

11 Whittier Elementary School 

12 Wiesbrook Elementary School 

13 Washington Elementary School 

14 Bower Elementary School 

15 Grades K-5 

 

20 Edison Middle School 

21 Franklin Middle School 

22 Hubble Middle School 

23 Monroe Middle School 

24 Grades K-8 

30 Wheaton Warrenville South High School 

31 Wheaton North High School 

32 Grades 9-12 

39 Woodland 

40 Districtwide 

70 Medicaid 

71 Transition 

90 Jefferson Early Childhood Center 

99 School Service Center 



Accounts Payable

February 2025

Fund 10 1,302,246.72$       

Fund 20 416,165.98$           

Fund 30

Fund 40 138,672.77$           

Fund 50

Fund 60 846,005.88$           

Fund 70

Total 2,703,091.35$       
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Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

A BEEP LLC 450.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.390 Monthly Repeater Fee 259829 2/27/2025

Able Academy 12,598.56$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9 - 12+ 259900 2/28/2025

Able Academy 74.70$            10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9 - 12+ 259900 2/28/2025

ABM Education Services LLC 21,975.25$    20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 10000180609 general OT 259901 2/28/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau -$                10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

Invoice #26711 - December 2024 - Over the phone 

interpreting 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 137.34$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 Invoice #24684 - English to Burmese written translation 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau -$                10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

Invoice #25685 - September 2024 - Onsite interpreting, Video 

conference interpreting, Over the phone interpreting 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau -$                10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 Invoice #24684 - English to Burmese written translation 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 575.35$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

Invoice #25685 - September 2024 - Onsite interpreting, Video 

conference interpreting, Over the phone interpreting 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau -$                10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

Invoice #26711 - December 2024 - Over the phone 

interpreting 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau -$                10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

Invoice #25685 - September 2024 - Onsite interpreting, Video 

conference interpreting, Over the phone interpreting 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau -$                10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 Invoice #24684 - English to Burmese written translation 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 109.35$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319

Invoice #26711 - December 2024 - Over the phone 

interpreting 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 589.95$          10.40.420.000.0000.3000.319

Over the Phone Interpreting (437 Minutes) 12/01/2024 - 

12/31/2024 259599 2/5/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 538.24$          10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 Doctor notes translation and new words translation 259759 2/19/2025

Accurate Translation Bureau 392.48$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 Section 504 - english - spanish written translation 259830 2/27/2025

Active Pest Control 1,177.25$       20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 73793227 pest control, monthly charge 259902 2/28/2025

Addison Trail High School 350.00$          10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 3/8/25 - Girls V Track & Field vs Addison Trail Invite 259651 2/12/2025

Adomshick, Rachel Anne 97.42$            10.14.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for Amazon: Order#113-9111777-6886626, 

Hasbro Gaming, ALASOU Animal car baby toys, IPIDIPI Toys, 

Pop up toy, BACCOW baby 259831 2/27/2025

Advantage Auto Leasing Inc 66.97$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 108406 connector, rechargeable lumen 259903 2/28/2025

Advantage Auto Leasing Inc 54.71$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 108440 breather 3/8 NPT kit 259903 2/28/2025

Alert Services, Inc 38.20$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Flex-Band 4 wing 3'x3' 50/box 259652 2/12/2025

Alert Services, Inc 76.70$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Elastikon 2' x 2.5 yds 6/box 259652 2/12/2025

Alert Services, Inc 56.64$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Shark Pro Tape Cutter 259652 2/12/2025

Alert Services, Inc 18.80$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Flex-Band Patch 2'x3' 50/box 259652 2/12/2025

Alert Services, Inc 87.72$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert Flex Wrap 4' no handle 6/box 259652 2/12/2025

Alert Services, Inc 139.14$          10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert A-Wrap Blue 2.75' x 30 yds, 48 rolls/case 259652 2/12/2025

Alert Services, Inc 50.00$            10.31.220.000.0000.1500.410 Shipping/Handling 259652 2/12/2025

Allen Lock Inc. 5,326.00$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 3113 deadbolt, lever locks, mortise cyclinder, rim cylinder, 

master key cylinders 259904 2/28/2025
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Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,300.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 259600 2/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,250.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 259600 2/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,400.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 259600 2/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 937.50$          10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Tomiya Cole - Behavior Tech 259600 2/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,276.50$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 259600 2/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,725.75$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 259600 2/5/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 650.00$          10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 259653 2/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,000.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 259653 2/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,050.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 259653 2/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 575.00$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 259653 2/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 925.50$          10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 259653 2/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,335.60$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 259653 2/12/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,300.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/1/25 - Dicie Bevely - Behavior Tech 259760 2/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/1/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 259760 2/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/1/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 259760 2/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,312.50$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/1/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 259760 2/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,610.00$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/1/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 259760 2/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,350.00$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/1/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 259760 2/19/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,575.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/13/25 - Jennifer Klemz - Behavior Tech 259832 2/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,750.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/13/25 - Laurie McCollum - Behavior Tech 259832 2/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,362.50$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/13/25 - Alison Tang - School Aide 259832 2/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 903.50$          10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/13/25 - Evette Killian - Behavior Tech 259832 2/27/2025

Amergis Healthcare Staffing Inc 1,687.50$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/13/25 - Katrina Clinton - School Aide 259832 2/27/2025

American Association of Family & 

Consume 50.00$            10.31.541.000.0000.2210.339

Registration for Josie Adams, WNHS Teacher to attend the 

2025 Illinois Association of Family and Consumer Sciences 

Annual Conference on March 14, 2025 - paid for out of 

PERKINS 259833 2/27/2025

American Association of Family & 

Consume -$                10.31.541.000.0000.2210.339

Registration for Rebecca Pizano, WNHS Teacher to attend the 

2025 Illinois Association of Family and Consumer Sciences 

Annual Conference on March 14, 2025 - paid for out of 

PERKINS 259833 2/27/2025

American Association of Family & 

Consume -$                10.31.541.000.0000.2210.339

Registration for Josie Adams, WNHS Teacher to attend the 

2025 Illinois Association of Family and Consumer Sciences 

Annual Conference on March 14, 2025 - paid for out of 

PERKINS 259833 2/27/2025

American Association of Family & 

Consume 85.00$            10.31.541.000.0000.2210.339

Registration for Rebecca Pizano, WNHS Teacher to attend the 

2025 Illinois Association of Family and Consumer Sciences 

Annual Conference on March 14, 2025 - paid for out of 

PERKINS 259833 2/27/2025

AMITA GlenOaks School 4,606.92$       10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 259905 2/28/2025

AMITA GlenOaks School 18,427.68$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 259905 2/28/2025

AMITA GlenOaks School -$                10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 259905 2/28/2025
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AMITA GlenOaks School 14,059.44$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 259905 2/28/2025

Anderson, Robert J. 450.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Social Studies Conference Speaker 2/28/25 259654 2/12/2025

Ann McKie / McKie Splints LLC 31.20$            10.06.542.000.0000.2150.410 McKie Thumb Splint (pediatric Sizes) P4 / Right / Royal Blue 259906 2/28/2025

Ann McKie / McKie Splints LLC 25.20$            10.06.542.000.0000.2150.410 Plastic Stay in Webspace - Pediatric 259906 2/28/2025

AnthroMed LLC 1,428.15$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/23/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 259601 2/5/2025

AnthroMed LLC 2,737.29$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/30/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 259655 2/12/2025

AnthroMed LLC 3,379.96$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/6/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 259761 2/19/2025

AnthroMed LLC 3,522.79$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/13/25 - Elizabeth Tabb - SLP Services 259834 2/27/2025

Appraisal Associates 1,500.00$       20.40.740.000.0000.2540.319

Appraisal Review Report PTAB Docket No. 23-05898 Bergo 

Inc.1960-1980 N. Gary Ave. Wheaton 259907 2/28/2025

Arnold, Serena/Wenk, Peter 560.00$          10.40.000.000.7990.0000.000 Pushcoin refund from fees per parent request 259602 2/5/2025

Asmussen, D Mark 90.00$            10.23.220.000.0000.1500.319 official for Monroe basketball game 2/11/25 259762 2/19/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C 35.00$            10.24.420.000.0000.3000.319 Spanish Interpreter at Hubble on 02/12/2025 - Phone call 259835 2/27/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C 35.00$            10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025199 - 2/11/25 - Scheduling IEP meeting - WNHS 259835 2/27/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C -$                10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025200 - 2/11/25 - Scheduling IEP meeting - WNHS 259835 2/27/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C -$                10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025199 - 2/11/25 - Scheduling IEP meeting - WNHS 259835 2/27/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C 52.50$            10.31.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025200 - 2/11/25 - Scheduling IEP meeting - WNHS 259835 2/27/2025

BARDER, ANAMARIA C 52.50$            10.02.542.000.0000.2900.319

SPE2025212 - 2/19/25 - IEP meeting, Annual review - 

Hawthorne 259835 2/27/2025

Barham, Erin Marie 12.99$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

Reimbursement for supplies per Mr. Callahan's allowance to 

the staff (up to $30 for specialists) 259836 2/27/2025

Barnett, William C 450.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Social Studies Conference Speaker fee 259656 2/12/2025

Barrington Hs Dist 220 250.00$          10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 4/19/25 - Boys JV Volleyball vs Barrington Tournament 259657 2/12/2025

Barry Services, LLC 300.00$          10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Service on gym equipment (bikes, treadmills, etc) 259908 2/28/2025

Batavia High School 200.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.640 Batavia HS Boys Speed Track Meet 3/15/25 259658 2/12/2025

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments 18.54$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P77954842 3.6V lithium 259909 2/28/2025

Baycom Inc 1,249.25$       20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410

Inv EQUIPINV_053675 indoor broadband omni antenna, 

coaxial cable, male hex no braid, DC blocked coaxial protect, 

4" wall mount, single bay folded dipole 259910 2/28/2025

Baycom Inc 133.00$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv EQUIPIN_053572 battery 148 MAH NX3 259910 2/28/2025

Baycom Inc 75.00$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv SRVCE54285 tune and align radio 259910 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.01.190.301.0000.1200.319 Emerson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.02.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hawthorne - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.04.190.301.0000.1200.319 Johnson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.05.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lincoln - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.06.190.301.0000.1200.319 Longfellow - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.07.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lowell - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.08.190.301.0000.1200.319 Madison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025
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Behavioral Health Service -$                10.09.190.301.0000.1200.319 Pleasant Hill - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.10.190.301.0000.1200.319 Sandburg - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.11.190.301.0000.1200.319 Whittier - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.12.190.301.0000.1200.319 Wiesbrook - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.13.190.301.0000.1200.319 Washington - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.14.190.301.0000.1200.319 Bower - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.21.190.301.0000.1200.319 Franklin - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.23.190.301.0000.1200.319 Monroe - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 WWSHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 245.00$          10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 WNHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.01.190.301.0000.1200.319 Emerson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.02.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hawthorne - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.04.190.301.0000.1200.319 Johnson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.05.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lincoln - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.06.190.301.0000.1200.319 Longfellow - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.07.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lowell - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.08.190.301.0000.1200.319 Madison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.09.190.301.0000.1200.319 Pleasant Hill - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.10.190.301.0000.1200.319 Sandburg - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.11.190.301.0000.1200.319 Whittier - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.12.190.301.0000.1200.319 Wiesbrook - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.13.190.301.0000.1200.319 Washington - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.14.190.301.0000.1200.319 Bower - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.21.190.301.0000.1200.319 Franklin - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.23.190.301.0000.1200.319 Monroe - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 WWSHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 420.00$          10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 WNHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.01.190.301.0000.1200.319 Emerson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.02.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hawthorne - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.04.190.301.0000.1200.319 Johnson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.05.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lincoln - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.06.190.301.0000.1200.319 Longfellow - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.07.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lowell - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.08.190.301.0000.1200.319 Madison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.09.190.301.0000.1200.319 Pleasant Hill - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.10.190.301.0000.1200.319 Sandburg - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.11.190.301.0000.1200.319 Whittier - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.12.190.301.0000.1200.319 Wiesbrook - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025
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Behavioral Health Service -$                10.13.190.301.0000.1200.319 Washington - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.14.190.301.0000.1200.319 Bower - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 245.00$          10.21.190.301.0000.1200.319 Franklin - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.23.190.301.0000.1200.319 Monroe - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 WWSHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 WNHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.01.190.301.0000.1200.319 Emerson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.02.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hawthorne - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.04.190.301.0000.1200.319 Johnson - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.05.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lincoln - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.06.190.301.0000.1200.319 Longfellow - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.07.190.301.0000.1200.319 Lowell - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.08.190.301.0000.1200.319 Madison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.09.190.301.0000.1200.319 Pleasant Hill - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.10.190.301.0000.1200.319 Sandburg - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.11.190.301.0000.1200.319 Whittier - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.12.190.301.0000.1200.319 Wiesbrook - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.13.190.301.0000.1200.319 Washington - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.14.190.301.0000.1200.319 Bower - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.20.190.301.0000.1200.319 Edison - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.21.190.301.0000.1200.319 Franklin - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.22.190.301.0000.1200.319 Hubble - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.23.190.301.0000.1200.319 Monroe - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service 1,470.00$       10.30.190.301.0000.1200.319 WWSHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Behavioral Health Service -$                10.31.190.301.0000.1200.319 WNHS - Hospital Tutoring Services 259911 2/28/2025

Belae, Sally 35.00$            10.14.542.000.0000.2900.319 SPE2025201 - 2/4/25 - Parent teacher meeting - Bower 259837 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,371.70$       10.01.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Pia Newman - Behavior Support Personnel 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.07.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Jasmin Hugle - School RBT 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,400.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,654.16$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavior Specialist 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,568.00$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,750.20$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Kyla Harden - School RBT 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,457.50$       10.23.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Tankyzer Fountain - Paraprofessional 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,405.20$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/12/25 - Heidi Hernandez - School CNA 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 2,816.00$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/12/25 - Carolyn Marszalik - School Nurse 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,680.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Jackie Garcia - Paraprofessional 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 1,620.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 01/12/25 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 259838 2/27/2025

Blazerworks 2,024.00$       10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 01/12/25 - Valerie Ayertey - School RN 259838 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 161.15$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 Inv SI-2419 FAC & Winter Add 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 2,711.40$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 259659 2/12/2025
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Blu Petroleum Inc 8,305.13$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 USLD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 2,011.24$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 USLD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 Inv SI-2757 FAC & Winter Add 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,741.45$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 2,538.31$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 139.50$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 Inv SI-2757 FAC & Winter Add 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 7,112.60$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 USLD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 USLD Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 Inv SI-2419 FAC & Winter Add 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc -$                40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 259659 2/12/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 121.82$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC Fee & Winter Add 259763 2/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 6,142.19$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD Fuel 259763 2/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,533.75$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD Fuel 259763 2/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,694.13$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 259763 2/19/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 121.68$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC Fee & Winter Additive 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 151.23$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD Fuel 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 6,134.12$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD Fuel 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 3,391.29$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 Fuel 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 113.77$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 FAC & Winter Additive 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 5,700.22$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #2 ULSD FUEL 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,107.74$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 UNL 87 FUEL 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 1,388.01$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 #1 ULSD FUEL 259839 2/27/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 183.26$          40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 02/17/25 Invoice SI-4462 WINTER ADDITIVE / FREIGHT FEE 259912 2/28/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 2,257.53$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410 02/17/25 Invoice SI-4462 #1 ULSD - DIESEL #1 259912 2/28/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 9,514.98$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410

02/17/25 Invoice SI-4462 #2 CL ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL-

DIESEL #2 259912 2/28/2025

Blu Petroleum Inc 3,048.82$       40.40.760.000.0000.2550.410

02/17/25 Invoice SI-4462 REFORMULATED NL GASOHOL 

REGULAR 259912 2/28/2025

BMO Harris (894.00)$         10.40.194.070.0000.2190.410 Thinking Moves LLC - subscription 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 IAASE Bloomington 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 750.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 IAASE Bloomington 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 375.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 IAASE Bloomington 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 375.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 IAASE Bloomington 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.58$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - plastic mug, oral motor chew 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 179.98$          10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - exercise mats 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,878.07$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Aldi/Home Suites/Papa Johns - food and hotel rooms for 

overnight wrestling tournament 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 65.18$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos  - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.54$            10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food, toys 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 234.04$          10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sams Club - food, paper products 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.04$            10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart - food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.94$            20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Spray adhesive 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (5.35)$             20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.03$              20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot square box outlet and duplex 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.88$            20.08.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot duck canvas flex screw coupling 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (8.96)$             20.08.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.87$            20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot batteries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.41$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot plywood 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.51$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot tapcons and plastic anchors 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.33$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Blinds 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.33$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Blinds 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.93$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.540 Home Depot lights 10 pack 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.78$            20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Quick snap and 10pk LED 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.93$            20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot LED loghts 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.28$            20.90.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bulbs 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 216.20$          20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot plastic anchor 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (45.96)$           20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot wingits 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.64$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot drill bit and fastners 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.96$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot drill bits 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (49.64)$           20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 225.62$          10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 Aldi -  - Groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 606.05$          10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.83$            10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 Target -  - Up & Up cleaning supplies (for preschool) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.42$            10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 Target -  - Tape, clay, cardstock 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 169.49$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Target - 47 - Hospitality Room Food for competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 223.60$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Target - 46 - Dance Competition- Food for dressing areas 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,000.00$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 In Calvin Cornel - 46 - Emcee & DJ for Conference Dance 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 900.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 In Calvin Cornel - 46 - Emcee & DJ for Conference Dance 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.36$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Etsy  - 47 - Team Sweatshirts 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (7.36)$             10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Etsy  - 47 - Fee Removal (covered by Etsy) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (249.98)$         10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Slimvit - reimbursement for fraud charges 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,162.35$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Customink/Band Shoppe -tshirts and equipment for 

Winterguard team 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.25$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Dollar Tree - posterboard for Club ER 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 989.94$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Bazookagoal - goals for boys/girls soccer team 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.69$              10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Sport Whistle with Bracelet 6pcs 259598 2/5/2025



February 2025 Check Register

Page 8

Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 70.98$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Magnetic Cloud Covers for Fluorescent Ceiling Lights 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 KAMI.APP - supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.73$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.25$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - group meal 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - social outing 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.20$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chipotle - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.17$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Petes Fresh Market - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.22$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Petes Fresh Market - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.32$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tony's Steamers - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.50$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 302 Wheaton - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.50$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 302 Wheaton - F/R students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.20$          20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot waterproof storage , faucet adapter and 

plumbers grease 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 127.49$          20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot anchors, silicone 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.20$            20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace gloves, hex bit , and adapters 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.94$            20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Aerator and all season wash 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.18$            20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace blades and o-rings 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.27$            20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Hexbit set and locking hasp 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 137.28$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot stretch wrap and brass brush 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.55$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon Basics Dishwasher Detergent Pacs, Fresh Scent, 85 

Count 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.96$              10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazer Dish Brush with handle, 2 pack kitchen scrub brushes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 196.99$          10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

H-Qprobd Dry Erase Board for Wall 72"x40" Aluminum 

presentation magnetic whiteboard with long pen tray 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.99$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

24 pack LCD Writing Tablet Drawing Board 8.5 inch colorful 

drawing tablet for kids 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.46$            10.14.610.000.0000.1100.410

Creativity Street Pastel, 144 count (pack of 1), assorted 24 per 

set 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 301.45$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Lichosyt Grant - Music Machine Set (Enabling) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 177.96$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Lichosyt Grant - Learn & Dance Zoo Activity Ctr (Enabling) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 405.95$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Lichosyt Grant - Sensational Textured ACT CNT 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 296.70$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Lichosyt Grant - Ring Around Bells...(kit) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 154.21$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Lichosyt Grant - Musical Fan SW W/Lights Blue 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 244.45$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Lichosyt Grant - Aqua Dome 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.18$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

Jewel -  - Food Science - Pringles, Chips Ahoy, Tortilla Chips, 

Eggs, Cheese, Milk, Avocados 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.67$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410

Wal-Mart -  - Biology/Forensics - Eggs, tape, jars, oil, vingegar, 

batteries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 228.66$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Potbelly -  - Sandwiches for student ambassadors 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 435.75$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Costco -  - Coffee, Creamer, sugar, Chips 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.98$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Cookies amassador survey rewards 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 170.98$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jimmy Johns -  - Sandwiches for New teacher lunch 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.06$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jimmy Johns -  - Lunch for Math PLC 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.12$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nothin Bundt cakes -  - Bundts for support staff meeting 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.45$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel -  - Veggies fruit and cookies for Jan. Birthday 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (0.92)$             10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Nothin Bundt cakes -  - Refunded the Tax 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 801.71$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Custom Ink - 30 - T shirts for WL Department 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 570.91$          10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon, supplies, food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 75.30$            10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon.supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.21$            10.05.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon,supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 109.98$          10.02.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-craft supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.98$            10.02.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-craft supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 3.99$              10.02.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-craft supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.24$            10.02.416.000.0000.3500.410 sams club-food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.40$          10.99.550.000.0000.2630.319 Canva Annual Subscription 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 208.18$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Chick Fil A - 47.08 - chick-fil-a for Gurnee Cheer Competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 274.32$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

The Point Pancace -Gurnee - 47.08 - Food for Gurnee Cheer 

Competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.24$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

BP - Gas - 47.08 - Gas for White Van for Gurnee Cheer 

Competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 255.90$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

The Point Pancace -Gurnee - 47.08 - Food for Gurnee Cheer 

Competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 111.93$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Dollarmur Sport Surface - 47.08 - PK Strap for Cheer Team 

(Qty 7) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Spotify - 46.11 - MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.10$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Autopay/Dish - 46.11 - TV SUBSCRIPTION 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 293.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Rosatis Pizza - 46.03 - Pizza for the Pep Band at Boys 

BasketBall Tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 263.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis Pizza - 47.09 - Pizza for Dance Competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.96$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jimmy Johns - 46 - Dukan Conferenc Dance Competition AD's 

Hospitality 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 152.80$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GFS Store - 46.19 - Martin Luther King BBK Hospitality 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 409.92$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 46.19 - Martin Luther King BBK Hospitality 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.96$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GFS Store - 46.08 - Gatroade for Indoor Concessions 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 247.89$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GFS Store - 46.08 - Gatroade for Indoor Concessions 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jewel - 46.08 - Clemintines for Ewoldt Wrest tournament 

Hospitality 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 659.08$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Sam's Club - 46.08 - Concession Items $467.10, Office Items 

$191.98 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 82.35$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sam's Club - 46.19 - Ewoldt Hospitalitiy $82.35 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 523.72$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jimmy Johns - 46.19 - Ewolodt Wrestling Tournament 

Hospitality 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.59$            10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.61$            10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.60$            10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.99$            10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.99$              10.05.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.99$            10.07.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 64.99$            10.10.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.99$            10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.45$            10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.99$            10.11.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.97$            10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 213.99$          10.14.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.66$              10.21.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.98$            10.21.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.99$            10.22.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.99$              10.23.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.89$              10.90.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.90.350.000.0000.2130.410 Daily Nursing Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.99$              10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay Teachers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 108.68$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target  - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 3.00$              10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay Teachers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 102.74$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay Teachers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.08$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon- markers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.62$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chick-fil-A - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.67$              10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - card holder 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.94$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cutting dies for greeting cards 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.42$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - staplers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.50$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - clear cello bags 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 181.00$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - wax for candle 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.99$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - belt for work 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 657.65$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - filament, 3D parts, ziploc bags, measuring tool 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.50$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - batteries, popcorn, vegetable peeler 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.98$              10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sandwich wrapping paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.42$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 519.68$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - chairs for VOC/ PAES lab 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.97$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - wicks for candle 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.99$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - card stock for greeting cards 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.94$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - cards and envelopes for microbusiness 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 208.37$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - candle jars, measuring cups, face masks 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 117.66$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vinyl & shirts for selling 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.72$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.79$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - crackers for snack cart 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 90.94$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - groceries for cooking 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.90$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - toner 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.29$            10.31.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - black bins 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.48$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Items needed for Staff Lunch on January 6th 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 258.89$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Items needed for Staff Luncheon - January 6 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.98$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Paper Clips for supply Closet 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 111.34$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Student of the Month Items 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 15.50$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Bags for Student of the month 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.99$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Birthday Pencils for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.99$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Hanger for Sandburg Quilt 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.64$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Flowers for Therese Kushman 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.07$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Ice Cream for Students of the Month 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 218.00$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Pancakes for Staff Holiday Breakfast 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 590.00$          10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Holiday Party at Caliendos 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.50$            10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Battle of the Books T Shirt 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.97$            10.99.510.000.0000.2310.410 Mariano's (BOE Mtg Supplies) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.95$            10.99.510.000.0000.2310.410 ODP/Office Depot (BOE Mtg Supplies) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 373.63$          10.99.520.000.0000.2320.319 DuPage Framing (Supt Reflections Art Award Framing) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.78$            10.99.520.000.0000.2320.410 Mariano's (EC-12/All Admin Mtg Supplies) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 165.86$          10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 ODP/Office Depot (SSC Kitchen/Bldg Supplies) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.78$            10.02.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - iPad cases 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.08$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Special Education program supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.88$            10.11.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - mouse and mouse pad 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 264.91$          10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

School Specialty order for colored construction paper for the 

staff work room. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.94$            10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon order for pocket charts for classrooms to support the 

math curriculum. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.99$            10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon order for a paper press machine for LLC. To be 

reimbursed by building checking account. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 156.37$          10.09.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon order for books and supplies for LLC. To be 

reimbursed by the building checking account. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 611.94$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Amazon order for Social Work Grant for Katie Tabisz and 

Rachel Arnold. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 569.97$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Amazon order for Social Work Grant for Katie Tabisz and 

Rachel Arnold. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Spotify for January 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 64.67$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 paint and soap for science classes 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 221.35$          10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

Student Council fundraising materials for Valentine's Day 

whole school fundraiser 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.99$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.19$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.49$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.49$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.79$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Culvers - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.23$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - group meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.32$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.29$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.67$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.17$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.19$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.36$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.29$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - F/R meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.48$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - group meals 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 76.80$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-toy replacements playkitchen 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.85$              10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 savers-beyblade stadium for program 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 125.62$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 sams club-food/snacks 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 94.01$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target-paper products, prize box, dramatic play 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.75$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 dollar tree-craft supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.69$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart-food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.98$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-cups 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.24$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart-food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 amazon-craft kit 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.88$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 target-food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.98$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 halfpricedbooks-dvds 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 267.19$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks,Papergoods 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 382.75$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks,Games 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 395.99$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Food,Drinks,Sports 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 580.41$          10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target Receipt 01/06/2025 Cereal, Oranges, Apples, Snacks, 

Apple juice, orange juice, milk, Capri Sun, paper bowls, 

napkins, spoons, tape and command hooks 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.98$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - Items for knitting project 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.99$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Joann - cozy socks and other items for projects 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Facilities engineering 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.17$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 books for LLC 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.00$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 green shampoo for science classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.00$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 paint for art classes 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 22.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 space heater for Huettemann 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 623.71$          10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 items for Robotics class 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.71$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 flat tip screws for Robotics 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.49$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 water soluble ink for art classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.73$              10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 raffle tickets for student council 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.70$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 jars and solution for Anita Dominic 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.95$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 items for Emotional Wellness Coordinator 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (84.00)$           10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 refund for paint for art classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.93$            10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.69$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - puzzle toys 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 181.17$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - classroom furniture, instructional supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 105.59$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - swivel stool 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.08$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Bean bag chairs 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.94$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - adapted toys 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.99$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - writing surface for communication 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.00$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - adapted toys 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.87$              10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sensory supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.99$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Target - Materials for staff meeting 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.79$              10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Light Bulb 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.75$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.57$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 136.04$          10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Lighting for office, surge protector, bulb 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.79$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.27$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.48$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Mariano's - Staff meeting 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.98$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Staff meeting materials 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.95$              10.99.510.995.0000.2310.640 Ed Week (Monthly Digital Subscription) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.00$            10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332

Chick-Fil-A (Dist Prof Devel Session - Collab Inquiry - Brkfst 

Refresh) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.30$            10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332 Egg Harbor (Brkst Mtg w/Community Partner Group) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.92$            10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410 Jewel - Eggs for lab experiment 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.92$            10.15.501.000.0000.2900.410 Walmart - clothing for McV students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.98$            10.15.501.000.0000.2900.410 Walmart - clothing for McV students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.48$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothing for McV students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - clothing for McV students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (108.67)$         10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - support services supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.08$          10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Walmart - clothing for McV students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (28.79)$           10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - support services supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 258.44$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Johnston condenser rental 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 156.54$          10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 construction paper, batteries, files, tape dispensers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.95$            10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 Construction paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 266.34$          10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 construction paper, paper clips, tape 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 25.98$            10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 scotch tape 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.30$            10.07.610.000.0000.1100.410 File folders 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 100.87$          10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 Meijer -  - Groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.43$            10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 Jewel -  - Groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.94$            20.02.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot wire pliers and tape measure 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.97$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot utility heater 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 518.14$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Base solutions HVAC 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.45$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot tapcons and bolts 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.64$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot foggers and roach bait 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 205.33$          10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 BASP food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.89$            10.08.416.000.0000.3500.410 BASP food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 156.82$          20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot electrical tape and tamper GFCI 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 305.07$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Lights and breakers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.05$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot covers and steel boxes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.28$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot spring nut 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 384.50$          20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot paint supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.08$            20.10.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot putty knife and handle & sleeve puller 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.67$              20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sherwin Williams spackle purchase 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.55$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 UPS return 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.45$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Science lab activities - Jewel 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.99$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Science lab supplies - Jewel 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.00$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410

Promethean Inc - Replacememnt Styli & remote for SAIL 

classroom 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.98$            10.22.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - replacement iPad cases 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,085.00$       10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 ATIA - Conference 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 175.00$          10.22.220.000.0000.1500.410 B: Athletic Live -electronic timing for  14 cross country meets 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.99$            10.22.220.000.0000.1500.410 E: Amazon - plastic storage drawers for equipment storage 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 63.94$            10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 L: Amazon opurchase of UNO card games for lunch recess 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.95$            10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 C: Amazon purchase of 5 chess sets 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 616.01$          10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410 D: Amazon Table tennis with net set 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.29$            10.22.610.015.0000.1100.410 I: Discretionary purchase of desktop reference system 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 143.82$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 K: 18 Pizzas for concession stand 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 194.97$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 G:  Chicken for Wrestling tournament lunch. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.95$            10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410 H: Donuts for wrestling tournament concessions 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.42$            10.22.999.052.1999.0000.000 J: 10 copies of Mystery of  Locked  rooms 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.51$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

A:  Amazon Discretionary purchase: colored pencils, electric 

pencil sharpener, dry erase markers, glue sticks, fine tip sry 

erase markers & sticky notes 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 1,899.00$       10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

F: Catchbox purchase- wireless mic & speaker system - grant 

for Edgie Quetua 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 842.97$          10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon/Geyer Inst/Office Depot 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,007.76$       10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Menards/HomeDepot/TreeTop - Michael Voss grant for 

outside lab equipment including tables, Umbrellas, storage 

shed 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332

Training - DMoran - Course # AA3000 Title: Ill. Perf. Eval. 

Retraining: Student Growth; Session # 052; Date 1.30.2025 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 372.96$          10.99.530.000.0000.2210.332

Southwest Airline - MMurphy Collaborative Conference 

Columbus 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 116.32$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Wendy & Rosati's - team dinners 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 179.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

AATF/Honor cords - grad cords and membership in French 

Honor Society 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.77$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Target - Cookies for APIA meeting 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 185.07$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Einstein - bagels for Tri-M meeting 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 108.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

On Sportswear - 46.11 - Purchased Shoes for AP Gift with 

wrong card - Cash Reimbursed this expense to 46.11 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 66.00$            10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library Books 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.97$            10.12.440.000.0000.2220.430 Library supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.72$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Batteries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 107.72$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Mini Freezer for Health Office 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.99$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Plastic Storage Bins - Consumable Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 13.43$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Batteries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 129.03$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Binding Machine 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.13$              10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Command Strips 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.98$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Laminating rolls 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 143.96$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Plastic Storage Bins - Consumable order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 360.00$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.00$            10.15.000.197.0000.1100.420 Amazon- Sandburg Bookworms Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.50$            10.15.000.197.0000.1100.420 Amazon- Sandburg Bookworms Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.08$            10.15.000.197.0000.1100.420 Amazon- Sandburg Bookworms Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 149.45$          10.15.000.197.0000.1100.420 Amazon- Sandburg Bookworms Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.90$            10.15.501.000.0000.1100.100 Amazon- Bower Title 1 supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.62$            10.15.501.000.0000.1100.100 Amazon- Bower Title 1 supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 350.10$          10.15.501.000.0000.1100.100 Amazon- Bower Title 1 supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,523.17$       10.15.501.000.0000.1100.100 Amazon- Bower Title 1 supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (41.55)$           10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Target- Dry Erase Boards for Edison- FP Biology Return 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 120.99$          10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Carolina- FP Bilogy Franklin Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.49$            10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Amazon- Monroe FP Biology plant order 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 207.75$          10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Target- Dry Erase Boards for Edison- FP Biology 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 415.50$          10.24.130.197.0000.1100.410 Target- Dry Erase Boards for Edison- FP Biology 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.99$            10.99.420.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon- Storage totes for Bookworm supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 50.10$            10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 Wal-Mart - 10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 - Groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 SWWC 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 SWWC 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 120.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Behaviorlive.com 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Behaviorlive.com 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 ILABA 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 ILABA 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 51.50$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home DepotRed Rosin paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 293.95$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jimmy Johns - 08 - All Day Rehearsal Food show Choir during 

competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 5,534.19$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 In Haus of Lanoue - 08 - Show choir Costumes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1.99$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Google - 08 - Google Play Subscription 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 179.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 08 - Female Display Dress Form Mannequin 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 194.16$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Wicked Print - 08 - Pull Over Sweatshirts Qty (5) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.17$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Wicked Print - 09 - Pull Over Sweatshirts for Choir Qy (1) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,536.46$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Solotech Westminister CA - 08 - Keyboard Stand and Parts 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 636.30$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Wicked Print - 08 - Decals Qty (123) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.89$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 08 - Tea Party Gloves Costume Stretchy Elbow 

Length 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.71$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 08 - 5 Pcs snap Buttons Invisible buckle Fasteners 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.07$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 08 - Bellecarrie Women's Dance Briefs Hot Pink 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (122.49)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 08 - Dress Forms for sewing, Female Mannequin-

returned 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (122.49)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 08 - Dress Forms for sewing, Female Mannequin-

returned 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (122.49)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 08 - Dress Forms for sewing, Female Mannequin-

returned 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (122.49)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 08 - Dress Forms for sewing, Female Mannequin-

returned 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (122.49)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 08 - Dress Forms for sewing, Female Mannequin-

returned 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sign Up.com - 08 - Sign Up .com Subscription 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (196.20)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Dance Shoes El Monte CA - 08 - Dance Shoes - Return 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 6,646.59$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 In Haus of Lanoue O - 08 - Show Choir Costumes 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 79.79$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Wicked Print - 08 - 3 stripe Double Knit Quarter Zip Pullover 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.43$            10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.87$            10.05.120.305.0000.1100.410

Lincoln Elementary School Orchestra supply - 1 Rainbow Satin 

Ribbon and 1 Dr. Scholl's Corn Custions (for finger placement) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.98$            10.05.120.305.0000.1100.410

Lincoln Elementary School Orchestra supply - Replacement 

Should Rest for Feet 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.79$            10.21.120.305.0000.1100.410

Franklin Middle School Orchestra supply - Lichamp 10 pack 

Colored Electrical Tape 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.03$            10.04.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett Library Books 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.14$            10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchases 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (63.53)$           10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Refund/Return Amazon bins 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 92.67$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Autozone fuses and snow brush 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 117.80$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Autozone jump starter boost 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,331.60$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

NSCCA - Coaches registration fees and parking for Boys Soccer 

coaches convention 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.57$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (39.98)$           10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Walmart - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.98$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Walmart - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.97$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 144.66$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Target - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 58.56$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.70$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.07$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 163.95$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.98$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Lakeshore - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.49$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.73$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.16$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.60$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.98$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Walmart - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.98$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 150.57$          10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Individualized Materials for Students 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.98$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 6.00$              10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Jonti-Craft Inc. - screws for classroom easels 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.46$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Binder rings; double sided tape; packing tape 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.26$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Sticky tack; googly eyes; cotton balls 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 4.78$              10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Binder rings 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.96$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Vacuum Cleaner 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 598.50$          10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - 15 rolls of teacher tape 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 40.72$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.15$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Walmart - January Institute Day Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.98$              10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - XL binder clips 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.04$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - White large paper roll 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 493.03$          10.40.345.000.0000.2210.410 McAlister's - Lunch for PREPaRE Training 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,845.00$       10.40.345.000.0000.2210.410 NASP - PREPaRE Training Materials 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,000.00$       10.40.345.000.0000.2210.440 Mindwise Innovations - Signs of Suicide - Renewal 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 205.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Iasbo registration 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.99$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace fender wash 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 197.20$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot foaming shower tub 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (205.00)$         20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Iasbo refund 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 73.42$            10.02.000.000.0000.1100.440 Rethinking Disability & Mathematics 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.98$            10.02.420.821.0000.1100.410 12 Pack - Storge Bins w/Lids 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.49$            10.02.420.821.0000.1100.410 Portable Board Game Organizer 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 93.71$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Misc Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.85$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Computer Mouse / Pencil Sharpeners (2) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.98$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Chromebook Chargers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 115.62$          10.02.610.000.0000.2410.319 Wall Dividers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.99$            10.02.999.000.0000.2410.410 PTA will Reimburse - Egg Incubator 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 483.08$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sam's Club - Hospitality Room for basketball tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 246.50$          10.20.120.305.0000.1100.410 music for all levels of chorus 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.36$            10.20.130.000.0000.1100.410 lazer pointers 8th grade science lab  consumable 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.34$            10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410

subscription hallway bell system music for passing periods,  

printer labels 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.89$            10.20.610.015.0000.1100.410 felt tip pens, staple remover 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 2,337.31$       10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

vending supplies, show choit costumes and shoes, supplies for 

entrepreneurship expo, get well gift for staff member, music 

for all levels of band, art supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 560.33$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Buffalo Wild Wings - BBK 47.17 $560.00  - BBK dinner while at  

State Farm Basketball tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 400.33$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Buffalo Wild Wings - GBK 47.20 $400.00 - GBK dinner while at  

State Farm Basketball tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 268.31$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jersey Mikes - 47.17 - Boys Basketball Team lunch in 

Bloominton IL State Farm BBK Tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 362.88$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

FSP Eastland Suites - 47.17 - tournament Hotel rooms for 

State Farm Holiday Classic 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 725.76$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

FSP Eastland Suites - 47.2 - tournament Hotel rooms for State 

Farm Holiday Classic 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 190.54$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jimmy Johns - 47.17 - BBK Dinner travel to Bloomington (State 

Farm Tournament) 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 405.25$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Tobins Pizza - 47.17 - BBK Team dinner (State Farm 

Tournament) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 224.21$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Chick-Fil-A - 47.17 - BBK Team Lunch (State Farm Tournament) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 255.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Pheasant lanes Family - 47.17 - Bowling (Bloomington) BBK 

$255.00 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 255.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Pheasant lanes Family - 47.2 - Bowling (Bloomington) GBK 

$255.00 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.27$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMC - 47.17 - BBK Team Bonding (Bloomington). 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 64.79$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 Circle K - District Gas Account - Gas for MINI Bus 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.16$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 Circle K - District Gas Account - Gas for MINI Bus 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.81$            10.07.194.070.0000.1200.410 Social Thinking - Posters 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 114.36$          10.08.194.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - Trampoline 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 47.03$            10.12.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Fidget toys, card games 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.78$            10.12.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Puzzles 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.06$            10.40.360.000.0000.2140.410 Amazon - Folders 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.05$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - treats for APIA meeting 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8,520.13$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon/New Era Factory, In Haus of Lanque Glamour godess - 

props, set construction and costumes for Show Choir 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 309.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Paypal - 46.05 - Boys Track ITCCCA Clinic registration 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 422.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Paypal - 46.15 - Girls Track ITCCCA Clinic Registration 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.32$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Lou Malnatis Pizza - 41 - Scholastic Bowl -Pizza after the 

tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.55$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Lou Malnatis Pizza - 41 - Scholastic Bowl -Pizza after the 

tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 185.95$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jimmy Johns - 47.09 - Jimmy Johns after the competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.90$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 46.08 - Food for concessions 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 162.54$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sam's Club - 46.19 - Martin Luther King Hospitality $162.54 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 391.04$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sam's Club - 46.08 - Indoor Concession items $391.04 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 611.04$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Custom Ink - 7 - Key club T-Shirts Fundraiser 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 206.25$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jimmy Johns - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 232.80$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jason's Deli - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 74.87$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.35$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 28.17$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Sam's club - 46.19 - MLK Tournament - Ewoldt Hosp $162.29, 

Trainer $65.88, 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,327.73$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Sam's club - 46.08 - MLK - Office $34.87, Indoor  Concession 

$1092.86 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.37$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.59$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Panera Bread - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hucks Food & fuel - 46.12 - Gas for Travel to Bloomington for 

Girls Basketball Tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 186.80$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Chick-Fil-A - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 86.56$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Potbelly - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.90$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hucks Food & fuel - 46.12 - Gas for travel to Bloomington for 

Girls Basketball Tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 128.75$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 McDonalds - 46.12 - Girls Basketball - food for tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 183.60$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMC - 46.12 - Movie for team bonding at Girls Basketball 

Tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.81$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot screws, hexkey, 3/8" bits 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.95$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bleach, doorstop, nylon elbow, adaptor nylon 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.70$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot scraper, door stop, shedless knit rc, glue 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.32$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot super glue, tub & tile white, qwick cap 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.51$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot screws, toilet paper holder, kwik seal plus white 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.26$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot shedless knit 6pk, in woven mini kit, trowel 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 280.00$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410

IL Assoc of School Business Officials 2025 FPC School Dist 

Registration 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 114.48$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sticker App "Edison Panthers" Die Cut Stickers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.38$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 dropcloth, paint thinner 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.60$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot 1/4 turn strtvlv 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 126.69$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot storage organizer, cable ties, nut and washer, 

brass extension tube 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.97$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace Hardware cobalt drill bit 3/8 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 297.61$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot titanium 1/4 bit, cobalt 9/64 bit, battery 2pk, 

7/32 cobalt bit 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 146.48$          10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: 2 microphone stands 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.20$            10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: office supplies, tape, index cards 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.91$            10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: tapes, batteries 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 9.92$              10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: staple removers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.76$            10.30.050.000.0000.1100.390 Amazon - AP Book - Craig Lawrence 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.39$            10.30.050.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Kleenex, books, posters,Batteries, Frams - Craig 

Lawrence 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 158.18$          10.30.050.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Kleenex, books, posters,Batteries, Frams - Craig 

Lawrence 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 171.85$          10.30.050.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Kleenex, books, posters,Batteries, Frams - Craig 

Lawrence 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 144.51$          10.30.050.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Kleenex, books, posters,Batteries, Frams - Craig 

Lawrence 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 131.90$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Ink for printers - Jen 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 33.88$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Ink for Fax Machine 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.64$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Paw Stamps for 8th grade course selection fair 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 7.50$              10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Picture hanging Kit - Jen 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (127.98)$         10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 UNDEFINED 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.40$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Miricle Berries fruit tablets 10 -count (pack of 2) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.69$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Magnetic Effect Tube- Science Class 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 43.35$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 91 - Black Student Alliance purchased posters for 

Black History Month 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 156.06$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

amazon - 46.09 - Football purchased 15 books about 

Leadership 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.56$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 49 - Student Council purchased Sashes for the 

homecoming court 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (8.59)$             10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

amazon - 59 - Cpunciling returned the Door Holder and this is 

the Refund for the Door holder 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,249.74$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Llog Zion  IL - Prodigy Adjustable 4 leg Stool- 8 chairs for the 

PE Department Office - 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 18.47$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - 59 - Monitor Stand, Door holder 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 119.93$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Ready Fresh Water - 59 - water for Counciling department 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10,695.24$    10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hampton Inn/Playbill/Fabricwholesaler - food/hotel and prop 

charges for Theatre Fest for students and Sponsor.  Program 

expenses for Silent Sky production 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.03$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.32$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - sight words, puzzles 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 21.49$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.99$            10.11.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - magna tiles 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.12$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon Trailr swing down stabilizer 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.98$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon K4 pocket hole jig 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.24$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot battery storage and vent pipe 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 2,319.00$       20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock door closer and service call 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 652.00$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen lock service 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,731.00$       20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock service 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - Therapy materials 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 212.63$          10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - Therapy materials 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.99$            10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - Therapy materials 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 312.75$          10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon - weighted materials for sensory diets 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 134.32$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Curriculum Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 297.30$          10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Curriculum Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.13$            10.11.420.821.0000.1100.410 Curriculum Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 370.44$          10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Clear Storage Bins 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.79$            10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Dividers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.57$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Laminating Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 36.35$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Book 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.98$          10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Whiteboard 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.50$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 131.51$          10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 875.00$          10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Copier Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 142.11$          10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Carpets - Replacing Damaged 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 60.96$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Books 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 57.44$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Office Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 243.30$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-glue, snacks, bowls, spoons, storage bags, wipes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 317.60$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-snacks, breakfast items, batteries, milk, tissue, cleaning 

items, game, arts and crafts 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.99$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-breakfast bars 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 79.53$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks, cereal, gloves 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.99$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-white boards 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 89.94$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-games, play doh, clay 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 188.90$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-snacks, milk, cereal bars, arts and crafts, stickers, 

game, toys 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.54$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-snacks 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.30$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

The Home Depot -  - Ceramics - Snap blades, painters tape, 

garbage bags, etc. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 104.29$          10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

Amazon -  - Graphic Design - Adapters and Headphones for 

A185 Lab 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 Amazon -  - disposable plastic portion cups 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 100.80$          10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 Amazon -  - Ceramics - gaffer tape, clay needle tools 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 Artandwriting.org -  - Entry fee for student art competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.00$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 Artandwriting.org -  - Entry fee for student art competition 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 50.00$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 Artandwriting.org -  - Entry fee for student art competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 403.41$          10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

Amazon -  - palettes, burshes, exacto knives, polishing wheel, 

etc. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 485.50$          10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

Rio Grande -  - Jewelry - wire, metal, enamel, silver, copper, 

etc. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.10$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000

Amazon -  - wire, hacksaw, rulers, turpenoid bottle, 

sandpaper, etc. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 59.22$            10.30.700.180.1890.0000.000 DBC Blick Art material -  - Painting - white acryilic paint 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,099.99$       10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Keyboard for A153 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,099.99$       10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Keyboard for A153 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 147.32$          20.22.750.000.0000.2540.500 Home Depot electrical boxes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.01$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.500 Home Depot hammer drill bits 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.01$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - pine nuts, salt 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.99$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - olive oil 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 110.00$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 In Calzar Capital LLC - new sink faucet for PAES 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 849.94$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 BT Epic Office - lab table 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 122.59$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - consumables 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.68$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - GV electro 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 234.79$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410

Amazon - storage container, hanging file folder, drying rack, 

painting tape, sewing supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 440.75$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 The Chicago Wolves 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 254.20$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - paper shredder machine 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.98$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - vinyl sheets for cricut machine 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 96.57$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Crayola markers, Pencils, sticky notes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 55.20$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - graphic novel 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 91.12$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - graphic novel 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - fluorescent light covers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 25.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - fluorescent light covers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.12$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - kitchen timer, visual timer 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.88$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - waterproof playing cards 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 181.44$          10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Tower Garden - timer, ph test kit 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.96$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - chalk markers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 38.99$            10.30.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - fluorescent light covers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (149.99)$         10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - men's shoes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.03$            10.30.610.190.0000.1200.410 Amazon - kleenex 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 67.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - fish tank 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.07$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Half Price books 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.84$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel - food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 70.65$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 Joann fabic- crafts 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 23.75$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 jewel - food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 342.00$          10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart - food 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 51.16$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-paracord bracelets and board games 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 49.99$            10.31.150.000.0000.1100.410 The Atlantic - one year subscription for social studies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 46.78$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 JC Licht - paint for props for winterguard 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 770.89$          10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - rolling cart, archival frames, Oven bake clay, glass 

beads, gemstones, shelf liner and bins for art classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.98$            10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - clear tags for blended classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 141.89$          10.31.700.180.0000.1100.410

Amazon - oil pastels, mesh pouches and notebooks for art 

classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.98$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - preschool supplies - bulletin board border and solar 

system model 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Club ER supplies, ceiling hook clips 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.99$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - cart for Winterguard 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 106.93$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Amazon - SEF grant for Michael Voss - outdoor umbrellas 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 253.72$          10.31.700.181.0000.1100.410 Jewel - food for cooking classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 301.16$          10.30.700.181.1890.0000.000 Marianos -  - Groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 87.71$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chilis - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.98$              10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - snack cart items 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 44.62$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 The Bean Cafe - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.00$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 The Bean Cafe - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.17$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 McAlisters - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 315.00$          10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 UGA Carol Stream - CBI gymnastics 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.00$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - School Supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.65$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.97$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - items for snack cart 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.00$            10.21.610.000.0000.1500.640 ROE class - School Safety Summit 2025 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 352.67$          10.21.999.000.0000.2410.410 Steamboat BBQ 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 800.00$          10.21.999.000.0000.2410.410 Village Tavern - staff xmas lunch 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 250.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 ASHA membership 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 479.72$          10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett - Books 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 700.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv, 8.5x11 20# White Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 340.95$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv, 8.5x11 110# White Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 99.88$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv, 8.5x11 67# White Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 105.34$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv, 11x17 67# White Paperr 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.00$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv, 11x17 20/50# Blue Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 65.00$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv, 11x17 20/50# Canary Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.40$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11 Pink Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.40$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11 Lilac Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 62.40$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11 Canary Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.80$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11 Green Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 124.80$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Hammermill 8.5x11 Blue Paper 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 289.90$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Astrobrights 8.5x11 Terra Green Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 289.90$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Astrobrights 8.5x11 Plan Purple Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 144.95$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe, Astrobrights 8.5x11 Solar Yellow Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 144.95$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410

Lindenmeyr Munroe, Astrobrights 8.5x11 Cosmic Orange 

Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 86.94$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Cougar, 11x17 White Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 113.75$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Exact  Index 8.5x11 White 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.25$            10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Exact  Index 8.5x11 White 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 315.60$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Sterling 8.5x11 White Paper 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 156.76$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Envelope White Woven 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 2.94$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Delnor - snack for student during project search tour 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 32.89$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - stickers for hot chocolate snowman and jars 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.95$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Joann - yarn for hat making 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.99$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Target - helmet for bike training 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.75$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Dollar Tree - microbusiness supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 22.84$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - supplies for microbusiness purchases and job 

training 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.36$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - supplies for microbusiness purchases and job 

training 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 26.72$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - supplies for microbusiness purchases and job 

training 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.71.542.000.0000.2210.339 Reg Office of Edu - bus driver refresher class registration 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 30.26$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430

Amazon - 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 - Additional Copies 

Book Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 56.42$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430

Amazon - 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 - Additional Copies 

Book Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 98.42$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430

Amazon - 10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 - Additional Copies 

Book Order 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 431.96$          10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410

Amazon - 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 - 4 Gray Library Floor 

Chairs 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 34.35$            10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410

Stampmaker - 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 - Library Account 

Stamp 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 84.62$            10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410

Amazon - 10.30.450.000.0000.2220.410 - Archival supplies, 

tool set 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 319.01$          10.15.513.000.0000.1800.410

Amazon Purchase - 23 books of A Sled for Gabo - Instructional 

Supplemental materials to advance the academic linguistic of 

E.L. 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.99$              10.13.610.000.0000.1100.410 Replacement remote control - LLC 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 39.59$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Aureday backdrop stand 10'x7' 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 39.99$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Aureday backdrop stand 10'x7' 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 148.00$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Spreader 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.37$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot wood shelf and wall plate 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 121.73$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Laminate cutting set and jigsaw 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 209.94$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Cobalt bit 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 302.29$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bit set and hard cap knee pad 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 214.06$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot outlet and clear strips 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.58$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot tile cleaner 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 31.50$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Pivot holder and wallhook 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 45.71$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Setscreen Connect and angle Gauge 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 102.51$          10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food, paper products 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 61.62$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food paper products 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 97.13$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 391.63$          10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - general supplies including beads for jewelry making, 

chains, gemstones and wire for jewely making 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 387.30$          10.31.030.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon - Locks and Chromebook 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 209.94$          10.31.060.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - classroom headphones with mics for world language 

classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 528.03$          10.31.080.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - Badminton birdies, gym wall decals, headphones, 

bat grips and pedometers for PE classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 100.80$          10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - glue sticks, elastic cord, ultra fine markers and paint 

markers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 103.29$          10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - general office supplies for staff and teachers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 83.97$            10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410 Amazon - pocket folders 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 485.84$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - costumes and eqipment for performing arts 

program 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 68.96$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Amazon - Grant for Danielle Wennmaker - IPAD cases 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 918.70$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon, CyberPower Mini-Tower 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.95$              10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon, Coaxial Cable Clips 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.39$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon, Under Desk Drawer Organizer 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 54.71$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon, 4-post rack mount werver shelf 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 3,659.53$       10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon, 12 bay RackStation 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 129.97$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon, protable wirelss Bluetooth speaker system 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 20.47$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 The Home Depot, Tapcon, flat head concrete anchors 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris (115.17)$         10.40.038.000.0000.2660.410 Statement Credit 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 188.48$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.440 aws (Amazon Web Services) 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 594.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.440 ScreenConnect, Concurrent technician licenses 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,403.57$       10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Backblaze, B2 Cloud Storage 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 210.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Duo Secuiry LLC, Duo Essentials Monthly 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 52.50$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 SMTP2GO, subscription 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 17.18$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 DigitalOcean, cloud computing platform 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 21.40$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.470 Google Cloud 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 167.76$          10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target - food 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 16.02$            10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon - beads/craft 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.76$            10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Hobby Lobby - beads-craft 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 310.75$          10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sams Club 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 131.96$          10.30.610.905.0000.2410.410

Amazon -  - 200 Pack clear Luggage Tags for Blended Classes 

2nd semsester 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 28.90$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 79 - Operations Expense - Logitech Multi Device 

Wireless Mouse Bluetooth 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - 93 - Latino connection-school Acrylic White pain 1/2 

gallon ( 2 liter) Art supply 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SP Mushroom Cloud - 23-Speech - Purchased a Duo 

Interpretation Speech for competition 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 130.07$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Capri Pizza - 23-Speech - Pizza for the Speech Team at a 

Tournament 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 88.55$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Jewel - 23-speech - Food for speech Team Practice 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.76$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Office Depot - 23 Speech - Food for speech Team Practice 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 1,391.05$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Capri Pizza - 23- Speech - Food for Speech Tournament for 

concessions 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 122.93$          10.12.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target-milk, snacks, cups, markers 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 199.51$          10.12.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club-snacks, yogurt, applesauce, paper products 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 316.26$          10.31.020.000.0000.1100.410 Rio Grande - silver/copper for jewelry classes 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 125.90$          10.31.700.180.0000.1100.410 Mountain Glass - stones for jewelry class 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 5.44$              10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 12.74$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 92.43$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon - office supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 674.16$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 NASP Online 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 72.18$            20.20.750.000.0000.2540.410 Nighlocks 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 138.58$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon spring cage 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 101.01$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon table 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 80.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 I pass replinish 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 212.02$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Hinckley water delivery 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 280.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 IASBO registration 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 71.28$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Mariano's 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 175.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Village Tavern 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 69.98$            20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon UPS battery back up 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 35.95$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon all purpose metalworking cpompound 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.98$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon 2 pack battery 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 78.92$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon Stainless steel door pull 259598 2/5/2025
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BMO Harris 59.67$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon long extension cord 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 279.99$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon spray mop replacement part 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 41.80$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chipotle - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 9.62$              10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 19.55$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - CBI trip 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 24.23$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tony's Steamers - free/reduced groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 53.62$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 ALDI - free/reduced groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 48.90$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - free/reduced groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 37.41$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Panera Bread - social outing 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 40.82$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Oberweis - social outing 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 159.80$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Subway - teaching supplies 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 11.13$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Dishwash kit 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 95.83$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - free/reduced groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 85.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - social outing 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 42.50$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - social outing 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 27.69$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - group meals - groceries 259598 2/5/2025

BMO Harris 29.98$            10.71.194.070.0000.2190.410 Walmart - utencils 259598 2/5/2025

Boehm, Eileen Louise -$                10.07.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for TPT: Order#291974149, Ch Facilitative, S 

Facilitative, Stuttering Activities, Speech Therapy 259840 2/27/2025

Boehm, Eileen Louise 25.91$            10.07.542.000.0000.2150.410 Reimbursement for: TPT Order#291732482, Articulation Cards 259840 2/27/2025

Boehm, Eileen Louise -$                10.07.542.000.0000.2150.410 Reimbursement for: TPT Order#291732482, Articulation Cards 259840 2/27/2025

Boehm, Eileen Louise 51.37$            10.07.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for TPT: Order#291974149, Ch Facilitative, S 

Facilitative, Stuttering Activities, Speech Therapy 259840 2/27/2025

Bonk, Leonard M 36.42$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.332 Mileage, Jan. '25 259603 2/5/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK big shot 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK diper 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK double down 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK Hard luck 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK old school 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK getaway 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK last straw 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 41.36$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK long haul 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 41.36$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK the third 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 DWK wrecking ball 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.48$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Good Different 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.48$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Heroes 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.48$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Warrior's curse 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 24.18$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Wrath of the triple goddess 259913 2/28/2025
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Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.78$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Half Moon Summer 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.38$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Above the trenches 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.88$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Big bad ironclad! 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Blades of freedom 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Cold war correspondent 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.38$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Donner dinner party 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Evil spy school : the graphic novel 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 82.72$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Ghost book 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 31.16$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Guinness world records 2025 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 24.18$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430

Impossible escape : a true story of survival and heroism in 

Nazi Germany 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.88$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Lafayette! 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 44.56$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Lunar New Year love story 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 62.04$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Mexikid : a graphic memoir 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.38$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 One dead spy 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 57.84$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Parachute kids 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.88$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Raid of no return 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 85.52$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Roll call 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.68$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Saving sunshine 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 19.48$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Spy School : the graphic novel 259913 2/28/2025

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.88$            10.20.440.000.0000.2220.430 Treaties, trenches, mud, and blood 259913 2/28/2025

Boyd, Christine Ann 9.25$              10.20.610.342.0000.1100.340 reimburse USPS mailing 259764 2/19/2025

Braining Camp 650.00$          10.15.501.000.0000.1100.319

Brainingcamp School License

(12 months) 259914 2/28/2025

BRAINPOP LLC -$                10.15.501.000.0000.1100.319 Virtual Learning Event - 60 Minute BrainPOP learning event 259915 2/28/2025

BRAINPOP LLC 4,500.00$       10.15.501.000.0000.1100.319

BrainPOP School Combo Subscription - access to over 1,200 

topics across the curiculum - Paid for out of Title I 259915 2/28/2025

Brandt, Laura 450.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Social Studies Conference Speaker on 2/28/25 259660 2/12/2025

Brice, Lee L. 900.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Social Studies Conference Speaker on 2/28/25 259661 2/12/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121388 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121385 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121386 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 2,210.00$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121384 - 1/26/25 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121387 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121388 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121385 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121386 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121384 - 1/26/25 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121387 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121388 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121385 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121386 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121384 - 1/26/25 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121387 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121388 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121385 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121386 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121384 - 1/26/25 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121387 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.08.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121388 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121385 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121386 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121384 - 1/26/25 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9121387 - 1/26/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259604 2/5/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 3,697.50$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9138241 - 2/2/25 - Karen C & Sheila M - School Nurse 259662 2/12/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156154 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025
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BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156155 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 2,188.75$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

9156153 - 2/9/25 - Karen C, Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School 

Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156156 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156154 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156155 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

9156153 - 2/9/25 - Karen C, Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School 

Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156156 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156154 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 1,190.00$       10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156155 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

9156153 - 2/9/25 - Karen C, Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School 

Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156156 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156154 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156155 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319

9156153 - 2/9/25 - Karen C, Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School 

Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.71.350.070.0000.2130.319 9156156 - 2/9/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259765 2/19/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173125 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173126 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173127 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 2,975.00$       10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173124 - 2/16/25 - Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173125 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173126 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025



February 2025 Check Register

Page 32

Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173127 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173124 - 2/16/25 - Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173125 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 1,190.00$       10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173126 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173127 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173124 - 2/16/25 - Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.09.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173125 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173126 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton 595.00$          10.14.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173127 - 2/16/25 - Marisol S - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

BrightStar Care of DuPage/Wheaton -$                10.23.350.070.0000.2130.319 9173124 - 2/16/25 - Weiyan Y & Sheila M - School Nurse 259841 2/27/2025

Brischetto, Molly J 21.70$            10.23.542.000.0000.2150.410

Reimbursement for: Amazon Order #114-7774917-9201821, 

Coagam Wooden Tower, Jumbo Floor Puzzle 259842 2/27/2025

BRUECK, LAURA 450.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 DVSSC Conference Speaker 2/28/25 259663 2/12/2025

Bunge, Michael 85.00$            10.20.220.000.0000.1500.319 Boys VB official;  2/13/2025 259843 2/27/2025

C. Armbrust Plumbing & Heating Inc. 8,860.00$       20.21.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 103362437 replace water heater 259844 2/27/2025

C.O.R.E. Academy 22,164.00$    10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 259916 2/28/2025

C.O.R.E. Academy 15,124.95$    10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 259916 2/28/2025

C.O.R.E. Academy 5,325.04$       10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition - 9-12+ 259916 2/28/2025

Cabage, Laura Kay 21.99$            10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Intergrating Primitive Reflexes Through Play and Exercise 259605 2/5/2025

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road 15,352.21$    10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 259917 2/28/2025

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road 22,600.69$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 259917 2/28/2025

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road 4,829.42$       10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition K-8 259917 2/28/2025

Camelot Therapeutic School 

LLC/High Road 9,658.84$       10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 9-12+ 259917 2/28/2025

Candor Health Education 990.00$          10.11.345.000.0000.2210.319 Whittier Puberty Presentation 259845 2/27/2025

Candor Health Education -$                10.13.345.000.0000.2210.319 Washington Puberty Presentation 259845 2/27/2025

Candor Health Education -$                10.11.345.000.0000.2210.319 Whittier Puberty Presentation 259845 2/27/2025
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Candor Health Education 900.00$          10.13.345.000.0000.2210.319 Washington Puberty Presentation 259845 2/27/2025

Carrera, Corazon 323.40$          10.04.190.000.0000.2190.332 Parent Mileage Reimbursement 259664 2/12/2025

Carrera, Corazon 323.40$          10.22.190.000.0000.2190.332 Parent Mileage Reimbursement 259664 2/12/2025

Carrillo, Alejandra/Ismael 331.00$          10.40.000.000.7990.0000.000 PushCoin balance refund from fees per parent request 259766 2/19/2025

Center for Tax and Budget 

Accountability 450.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Social Studies Conference Speaker fee 2/28/25 259665 2/12/2025

Chase, Elizabeth 49.95$            10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410

Reimburse Elizabeth Chase, music teacher, for microphone 

cable purchased on 12/10/24 259767 2/19/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Johnson scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.06.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Longfellow scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.07.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Lowell scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.09.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 PHill scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Edison scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.21.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Franklin scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52590 WWS regular service 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 744.52$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52422 WN regular service 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.99.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 SSC scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Johnson scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.06.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Longfellow scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.07.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Lowell scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.09.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 PHill scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Edison scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.21.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Franklin scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 2,159.13$       20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52590 WWS regular service 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52422 WN regular service 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.99.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 SSC scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 779.67$          20.04.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Johnson scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 818.65$          20.06.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Longfellow scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 818.65$          20.07.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Lowell scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 782.65$          20.09.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 PHill scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 699.91$          20.20.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Edison scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 818.65$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 Franklin scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52590 WWS regular service 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator -$                20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52422 WN regular service 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 327.86$          20.99.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52591 SSC scheduled service Feb - April 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Elevator 647.82$          20.09.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 52699 mechanic labor and travel, cartage 259918 2/28/2025

Chicago Tent LLC 840.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.325 Table 6ft. Banquet (30" wide) for EL Access testing 259666 2/12/2025

Chicago Tent LLC 120.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.325 Set up tables 259666 2/12/2025

Chicago Tent LLC 150.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.325

Delivery, set up, take down & pick up. (Drop-Off) Delivery, set 

up, take down & pick up. 259666 2/12/2025

Chicago Tent LLC 150.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.325 Take Down & Pick Up (Pickup) Friday, 2/14 [12:00 PM CST] 259666 2/12/2025
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Childs Voice School 10,743.32$    10.90.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition - Pre K 259919 2/28/2025

Chung, Michael 105.00$          10.07.120.305.0000.1100.320

Repair and tune - Inspection for repair and tune on the piano 

at Lowell - pay for service of inspection but no tune or repair 

was able to be complete because of the cost 259768 2/19/2025

Citadel Information Mgt, Inc 189.60$          10.99.190.000.0000.2300.319 Document mangement and shredding 259769 2/19/2025

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc 731.00$          40.20.190.308.0000.2550.331 Credit - HML Student 259920 2/28/2025

Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc 4,093.31$       40.40.190.307.0000.2550.690 Fuel Charges 259920 2/28/2025

City of Naperville - dba Naper 

Settlemen 450.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Social Studies Conference Speaker Fee 2/28/25 259667 2/12/2025

City Of Warrenville -$                20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028001401000 Johnson water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville -$                20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000500000 Bower water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville 869.24$          20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000011000 Hubble water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville -$                20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028001401000 Johnson water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville 797.41$          20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000500000 Bower water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville -$                20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000011000 Hubble water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville 990.90$          20.04.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028001401000 Johnson water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville -$                20.14.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000500000 Bower water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Warrenville -$                20.22.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 028000011000 Hubble water/sewer/NPRVIL-WTC 259846 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 296.00$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513591 - City Services Detective OT WWSHS Dance 

1/15/2025 259606 2/5/2025

City Of Wheaton 292.39$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513591 - City Services Patrol Officer  OT WWSHS Dance 

1/15/2025 259606 2/5/2025

City Of Wheaton 271.51$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513592 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WWSHS 

Basketball 1/10/2025 259606 2/5/2025

City Of Wheaton 549.71$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513592  - City Services Detective OT WWSHS Basketball 

1/10/2025 259606 2/5/2025

City Of Wheaton 317.95$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513592 - City Services Sergeant OT WWSHS Basketball 

1/14/2025 259606 2/5/2025

City Of Wheaton 271.51$          10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513607- City Services Patrol Officer OT WNHS Basektball 

1/24/25 259668 2/12/2025

City Of Wheaton 274.85$          10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513607 - City Services Detective OT WNHS Basketball 

1/24/25 259668 2/12/2025

City Of Wheaton 543.01$          10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513607 - City Services Patrol Officer  OT WNHS Basketball 

1/28/2025 259668 2/12/2025

City Of Wheaton 271.51$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513608 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WWSHS 

Basketball  1/30/2025 259668 2/12/2025

City Of Wheaton 317.95$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513608 - City Services Sergeant OT WWSHS Basketball 

1/30/2025 259668 2/12/2025

City Of Wheaton 2,432.28$       20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 513664 gasoline sales 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 293.49$          10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513678 - City Services Sargeant OT WNHS Basektball 

2/12/25 259847 2/27/2025
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City Of Wheaton 274.85$          10.31.620.741.0000.2540.319

NV 513678 - City Services Detective  OT WNHS Basketball 

2/12/25 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 271.51$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513679 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WWSHS 

Basketball  2/4/2025 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 317.95$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513679- City Services Sergeant OT WWSHS Basketball 

2/4/2025 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 271.51$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513679 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WWSHS 

Basketball  2/7/2025 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 549.71$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513679 - City Services Detective OT WWSHS Basketball  

2/7/2025 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 543.01$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513679 - City Services Patrol Officer OT WWSHS 

Basketball 2/14/2025 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 274.85$          10.30.620.741.0000.2540.319

INV 513679 - City Services Detective OT WWSHS Basketball 

2/14/2025 259847 2/27/2025

City Of Wheaton 481.17$          40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 WWSHS athletics gasoline Jan25 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 18.96$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 fuel svc fee for Line 5 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 155.76$          40.31.120.000.0000.2550.464 WNHS band gasoline Jan25 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 6.20$              40.31.120.000.0000.2550.464 fuel svc fee for Line 1 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 674.95$          40.31.220.000.0000.2550.464 WNHS athletics gasoline Jan25 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 27.40$            40.31.220.000.0000.2550.464 fuel svc fee for Line 3 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 121.70$          40.71.190.000.0000.2550.464 SpEd Gas Reimbursement 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton 108.93$          10.40.210.118.0000.1700.464 DrivEd gas Jan25 259921 2/28/2025

City Of Wheaton Water Dept. -$                20.01.740.000.0000.2540.370 Acct 0028340000 Emerson 259848 2/27/2025
